12/19/202													
					cavating LLC	Gerke Ex	cavating Inc.	Rule Cons	struction, Ltd		avating LLC	S & L Unde	erground, Inc.
	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid													
	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$41,641.47	\$41,641.47	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$123,175.00	\$123,175.00
	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$9,346.86	\$9,346.86	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
	Salvage and Reinstall Mailboxes	LS	1	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,095.00	\$4,095.00
	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$872.78	\$872.78	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Inlet Protection	EA	31	\$80.00	\$2,480.00	\$68.25	\$2,115.75	\$125.00	\$3,875.00	\$30.00	\$930.00	\$60.00	\$1,860.00
	Tracking Pad	TON	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$31.60	\$6,320.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00 \$4,800.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00
	Rock Check Sediment Log	TON LF	150 100	\$1.00 \$15.00	\$150.00 \$1,500.00	\$24.95 \$9.40	\$3,742.50 \$940.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00 \$400.00	\$32.00 \$8.00	\$800.00	\$30.00 \$12.00	\$4,500.00 \$1,200.00
	Turf Restoration	LS	100	\$10,000.00		\$37,140.86	\$37,140.86	\$4.00	\$25,900.00	\$1,500.00		\$35,730.00	\$1,200.00
		EA	3								\$1,500.00		
	Watering Imported Granular Backfill	CY	200	\$350.00 \$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$840.00 \$10.55	\$2,520.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00 \$5,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.00 \$25.50	\$375.00 \$5,100.00
	Asphalt Pavement Removal	SY	5700	\$15.00	\$3,000.00 \$12,540.00	\$10.55	\$2,110.00 \$11,913.00	\$26.00 \$3.00	\$17,100.00	\$25.00 \$3.00	\$5,000.00 \$17,100.00	\$25.50	\$17,670.00
	Unclassified Excavation	LS	5/00	\$74,284.00	\$12,340.00	\$65,989.86	\$65,989.86	\$70,800.00	\$70,800.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$67,400.00	\$67,400.00
	Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS)	CY	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.80	\$2,760.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$87,400.00	\$4,000.00
	Dense Graded Base, 1 1/4 inch	TON	2500	\$15.50	\$38,750.00	\$13.77	\$34,425.00	\$14.75	\$36,875.00	\$16.00	\$40,000.00	\$18.50	\$46,250.00
	Select Crushed Material	TON	4350	\$15.50	\$67,425.00	\$13.77	\$56,332.50	\$14.73	\$66,337.50	\$16.00	\$69,600.00	\$17.10	\$74,385.00
	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 3-1/2 Inch	TON	1200	\$90.68	\$108,816.00	\$95.21	\$114,252.00	\$90.68	\$108,816.00	\$93.00	\$111,600.00	\$90.68	\$108,816.00
	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 2 Inch	TON	1200	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$131.25	\$1,312.50	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
	24 Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	2850	\$19.00	\$54,150.00	\$21.33	\$60,790.50	\$19.00	\$54,150.00	\$21.00	\$59,850.00	\$19.19	\$54,691.50
	8 Inch Concrete Waterway	SF	130	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$15.75	\$2,047.50	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$17.00	\$2,210.00	\$15.15	\$1,969.50
	6 Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Apron	SF	2100	\$8.00	\$16,800.00	\$8.71	\$18,291.00	\$8.00	\$16,800.00	\$9.30	\$19,530.00	\$8.08	\$16,968.00
	4 Inch Concrete Sidewalk	SF	3500	\$8.00	\$28,000.00	\$8.59	\$30,065.00	\$8.00	\$28,000.00	\$9.30	\$32,550.00	\$8.08	\$28,280.00
	Detectable Warning Field	SF	110	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$63.00	\$6,930.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$64.00	\$7,040.00	\$60.60	\$6,666.00
	Concrete Quality Control	LS	110	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$52.50	\$52.50	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,040.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
	Storm Inlet, 2' x 3'	EA	16	\$3,050.00	\$48,800.00	\$3,937.80	\$63,004.80	\$3,405.00	\$54,480.00	\$3,580.00	\$57,280.00	\$3,890.00	\$62,240.00
	Storm Water Curb Casting	EA	1	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$896.67	\$896.67	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00
	Terrace Inlet, Type 2	EA	1	\$6,041.00	\$6,041.00	\$7,227.26	\$7,227.26	\$5,660.00	\$5,660.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	Storm Manhole (48 IN)	EA	3	\$3,978.00	\$11,934.00	\$3,825.70	\$11,477.10	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,630.00	\$13,890.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Storm Manhole (40 IN)	EA	1	\$6,969.00	\$6,969.00	\$5,529.40	\$5,529.40	\$6,725.00	\$6,725.00	\$6,780.00	\$6,780.00	\$6,860.00	\$6,860.00
	Storm Manhole (72 IN)	EA	1	\$7,831.00	\$7,831.00	\$7,396.30	\$7,396.30	\$7,440.00	\$7,440.00	\$9,030.00	\$9,030.00	\$8,827.00	\$8,827.00
	Storm Sewer, 15 Inch HDPE	LF	390	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$52.88	\$20,623.20	\$62.00	\$24,180.00	\$74.00	\$28,860.00	\$90.00	\$35,100.00
	Storm Sewer, 18 Inch HDPE	LF	570	\$56.00	\$31,920.00	\$52.36	\$29,845.20	\$68.00	\$38,760.00	\$70.00	\$39,900.00	\$98.00	\$55,860.00
	Storm Sewer, 24 Inch HDPE	LF	330	\$71.00	\$23,430.00	\$67.23	\$22,185.90	\$86.00	\$28,380.00	\$89.00	\$29,370.00	\$112.70	\$37,191.00
	Storm Sewer, 30 Inch RCP	LF	36	\$131.00	\$4,716.00	\$130.31	\$4,691.16	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$187.00	\$6,732.00	\$143.00	\$5,148.00
	Draintile, 4 Inch Complete	LF	35	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$36.35	\$1,272.25	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$42.00	\$1,470.00	\$29.00	\$1,015.00
	24 Inch x 15 inch HDPE Tee	EA	1	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,887.91	\$2,887.91	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
	Connect to Existing Storm Structure	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,359.79	\$4,719.58	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00
	Remove Existing Trench Drain	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$474.00	\$2,370.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
	Adjust Exsiting Inlet Casting	EA	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$647.27	\$1,941.81	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$416.00	\$1,248.00
	8 Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	1500	\$54.00	\$81,000.00	\$39.80	\$59,700.00	\$82.00	\$123,000.00	\$64.00	\$96,000.00	\$112.60	\$168,900.00
	6 Inch PVC Lateral	LF	680	\$51.00	\$34,680.00	\$46.74	\$31,783.20	\$78.00	\$53,040.00	\$61.00	\$41,480.00	\$100.00	\$68,000.00
	8 Inch x 6 Inch Wye, Cleanout and Reconnect	EA	27	\$1,623.00	\$43,821.00	\$1,750.89	\$47,274.03	\$1,295.00	\$34,965.00	\$1,400.00	\$37,800.00	\$2,460.00	\$66,420.00
	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (48 In)	EA	3	\$4,871.00	\$14,613.00	\$4,163.85	\$12,491.55	\$5,665.00	\$16,995.00	\$5,840.00	\$17,520.00	\$5,865.00	\$17,595.00
	Manhole Casting Adjustment	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,523.96	\$4,571.88	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
	Adjust Existing Manhole Casting	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,524.92	\$3,049.84	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
	Connect to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,109.21	\$1,109.21	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,670.00	\$1,670.00
	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,208.76	\$2,417.52	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,530.00	\$3,060.00
	Temporary Water Service	EA	22	\$375.00	\$8,250.00	\$884.02	\$19,448.44	\$1,070.00	\$23,540.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$565.00	\$12,430.00
	8 Inch WM	LF	1650	\$62.00	\$102,300.00	\$53.85	\$88,852.50	\$63.00	\$103,950.00	\$71.00	\$117,150.00	\$104.50	\$172,425.00
50	6 Inch WM	LF	65	\$52.00	\$3,380.00	\$81.33	\$5,286.45	\$63.00	\$4,095.00	\$74.00	\$4,810.00	\$95.00	\$6,175.00
	4 Inch WM	LF	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.19	\$1,355.70	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
	Hydrant, Complete	EA	3	\$6,444.00	\$19,332.00	\$6,382.86	\$19,148.58	\$7,650.00	\$22,950.00	\$6,050.00	\$18,150.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00
	8 Inch Valve & Box	EA	10	\$2,987.00	\$29,870.00	\$2,875.15	\$28,751.50	\$2,900.00	\$29,000.00	\$3,075.00	\$30,750.00	\$3,540.00	\$35,400.00
54	6 Inch Valve & Box	EA	3	\$2,073.00	\$6,219.00	\$2,012.96	\$6,038.88	\$2,120.00	\$6,360.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,630.00	\$7,890.00
55	8 Inch x 8 Inch Cross	EA	2	\$1,188.00	\$2,376.00	\$1,276.94	\$2,553.88	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00	\$1,530.00	\$3,060.00
56	8 Inch x 6 Inch Tee	EA	3	\$732.00	\$2,196.00	\$860.54	\$2,581.62	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$985.00	\$2,955.00	\$1,076.00	\$3,228.00
57	8 Inch x 6 Inch Reducer	EA	1	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$558.86	\$558.86	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$775.00	\$775.00
58	8 Inch x 4 Inch Reducer	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$521.85	\$1,565.55	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$740.00	\$2,220.00
59	4 Inch Bend	EA	6	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$400.28	\$2,401.68	\$215.00	\$1,290.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$605.00	\$3,630.00
	6 Inch Bend	EA	4	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$498.02	\$1,992.08	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$580.00	\$2,320.00	\$710.00	\$2,840.00
	8 Inch Bend	EA	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$616.83	\$6,168.30	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$740.00	\$7,400.00	\$845.00	\$8,450.00
_	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,285.09	\$7,710.54	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,320.00	\$19,920.00
	Saddle, Corporation, Curb Stop & Box, 1 Inch	EA	22	\$1,164.00	\$25,608.00	\$1,134.51	\$24,959.22	\$597.00	\$13,134.00	\$1,345.00	\$29,590.00	\$1,120.00	\$24,640.00
	Water Service, 1 Inch	LF	450	\$39.00	\$17,550.00	\$50.58	\$22,761.00	\$59.00	\$26,550.00	\$46.00	\$20,700.00	\$65.50	\$29,475.00
	Rigid Insulation Board, 2 Inch	SF	768	\$8.00	\$6,144.00	\$4.82	\$3,701.76	\$2.25	\$1,728.00	\$3.00	\$2,304.00	\$4.00	\$3,072.00
-	OTAL ITEMS #1:65				\$1,069,542.00		\$1,109,153.89		\$1,186,035.50		\$1,249,476.00		\$1,553,615.00
-	E BID (N Park St WM)	I.		d=00.00	AFCC CC	62.201.15	62.22: :-	64.070.00	64.0=2.2=	ć1 000 oc	44.000.00	A=C= 05	45.55
	Temporary Water Service	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,304.49	\$2,304.49	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$565.00	\$565.00
	8 Inch WM	LF	195	\$62.00	\$12,090.00	\$64.22	\$12,522.90	\$63.00	\$12,285.00	\$71.00	\$13,845.00	\$104.50	\$20,377.50
	6 Inch WM	LF	16	\$52.00	\$832.00	\$82.00	\$1,312.00	\$63.00	\$1,008.00	\$74.00	\$1,184.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00
	4 Inch WM	LF	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$113.68	\$1,136.80	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
	Hydrant, Complete	EA	1	\$6,444.00	\$6,444.00	\$6,388.71	\$6,388.71	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
	8 Inch Valve & Box	EA	2	\$2,987.00	\$5,974.00	\$2,877.77	\$5,755.54	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,075.00	\$6,150.00	\$3,540.00	\$7,080.00
	6 Inch Valve & Box	EA	1	\$2,073.00	\$2,073.00	\$2,018.79	\$2,018.79	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00
	8 Inch x 8 Inch Tee	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$963.94	\$963.94	\$710.70	\$710.70	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00
	8 Inch x 6 Inch Tee	EA	1	\$732.00	\$732.00	\$863.46	\$863.46	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$1,076.00	\$1,076.00
	8 Inch x 4 Inch Reducer	EA EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$527.68	\$527.68	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$740.00	\$740.00
	4 Inch Bend		2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$398.81	\$797.62	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00
	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,206.23	\$1,206.23	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00
	Saddle, Corporation, Curb Stop & Box, 2 Inch	EA	1	\$2,338.00	\$2,338.00	\$2,754.22	\$2,754.22	\$1,442.00	\$1,442.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
	Saddle, Corporation, Curb Stop & Box, 1 Inch	EA	1	\$1,164.00	\$1,164.00	\$1,606.16	\$1,606.16	\$597.00	\$597.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
	Water Service, 2 Inch	LF	40	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$32.99	\$1,319.60	\$76.00	\$3,040.00	\$71.00	\$2,840.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00
	Water Service, 1 Inch	LF	20	\$39.00	\$780.00	\$53.79	\$1,075.80	\$59.00	\$1,180.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$65.50	\$1,310.00
	Asphalt Pavement Removal	SY	390	\$5.00	\$1,950.00	\$2.24	\$873.60	\$3.00	\$1,170.00	\$11.00	\$4,290.00	\$3.10	\$1,209.00
	Dense Graded Base, 1 1/4 inch	TON LF	250	\$15.50 \$40.00	\$3,875.00	\$14.05	\$3,512.50	\$14.75	\$3,687.50	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.50	\$4,625.00
	24 Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter 4 Inch Concrete Sidewalk	SF	80 90	\$40.00	\$3,200.00 \$720.00	\$45.68 \$11.50	\$3,654.40	\$40.00	\$3,200.00 \$720.00	\$43.00 \$11.00	\$3,440.00 \$990.00	\$40.40	\$3,232.00 \$727.20
		+				-	\$1,035.00	\$8.00		-		\$8.08	
	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 3-1/2 Inch Turf Restoration	TON LS	80	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$131.25	\$10,500.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
	E BID TOTAL:	LJ	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,350.69	\$2,350.69 \$64,480.13	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$60.335.20	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00 \$77,554,70
	BID ALTERNATE				\$61,152.00 \$1,130,694.00		\$64,480.13		\$60,335.20 \$1,246,370.70		\$69,239.00 \$1,318,715.00		\$77,554.70 \$1,631,169.70
DAGE DID +	e.e Ariemanik				71,130,034.00		Y-,-13,034.0Z		Y-,2-0,3/0./U		Y-,3-0,7-13.00		Y-,03-,103.70